
By-law 2018-57 

A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2017-222 
Being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Establish Miscellaneous 
User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury 

Whereas Section 151 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, Chapter 25, as amended, 

confers the power to a municipality to pass by-laws to impose fees or charges for services or 

activities provided, documents provided, use of property and related matters; 

And Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury did so enact By-law 2017-222 

being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2017-222, being a By-law of the 

City of Greater Sudbury to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by 

the City of Greater Sudbury; 

And Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury desires to amend the by-law to 

correct certain omissions therein; 

Now therefore the Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as 

follows: 

Repeals 

1. By-2017 -222, being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Establish Miscellaneou~ 

User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, is hereby 

further amended by repealing Schedule "CS-1" and enacting, in its place and stead, Schedule 

"CS-1", attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming a part of this By-law. 

Effective Date 

2. This By-law comes into effect upon passage. 
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Schedule "A" 
to by-law 2018-57 

Schedule "CS-1" 

Consents 
Minutes- Annual Subscription 
Minutes- Per Meeting 

Minor Variances 
Minutes - Annual Subscription 
Minutes- Per Meeting 

Copies 

To By-Law 2017-222 

Administrative Matters 

Copies And Printouts - Black And White Per Copy 
Copies And Printouts- Colour Per Copy 
Certified Copy/ Per Document 
Copies Of Plans I Maps & Other Large Format Items 

Election Related Matters 
Candidates' Package (Paper Copy) 
Election Compliance Audit Application Fee 
Voters List (Per Ward) (Paper Copy) 

Line Fences Act 
Initial Application And File Preparation 
Fence Viev~ers Site Visit 
Appeals Or Each Subsequent Stage 

Liquor License Matters 
Information About Or Applications For Extensions 

Assessment Matters 
Assessment Inquiries By Commercial Companies 

(For each property for the current year assessment) 
Assessment Inquiries By Commercial Companies 

(For each property for prior year assessment) 
Print Out- Assessment View (Per Page 81/2 x 11) 

Human Resources Department 
Director's Services- Per Hour 
Secretarial Services- Per Hour 

Commissioning 
(a) where the document is commissioned by a City Councillor 
(b) \\!here the document is required by the City in support of an application 

for an approval, service, benefit or program of or administered by the City 

(c) all other instances of Commissioning An Affidavit Or Statutory Declaration 

Burial Permit Fees 
Burial Permit Fees 
After Hours Burial Permits 

FEE 

154.87 
7.74 

265.49 
10.84 

0.27 
1.33 
9.07 
9.73 

29.00 
31.00 
17.00 

80.00 
225.00 

81.00 

46.00 

8.00 

15.50 
1.40 

138.94 
53.10 

N/A 

N/A 
33.63 

32.00 
107.00 
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HST TOTAL 

20.13 175.00 
1.01 8.75 

34.51 300.00 
1.41 12.25 

0.03 0.30 
0.17 1.50 
1.18 10.25 
1.27 11.00 

N/A 29.00 
N/A 31.00 
N/A 17.00 

N/A 80.00 
N/A 225.00 
N/A 81.00 

NIA 46.00 

NIA 8.00 

N/A 15.50 
N/A 1.40 

18.06 157.00 
6.90 60.00 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 
4.37 38.00 

N/A 32.00 
N/A 107.00 


