By-law 2018-57

A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2017-222 Being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury

Whereas Section 151 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, Chapter 25, as amended, confers the power to a municipality to pass by-laws to impose fees or charges for services or activities provided, documents provided, use of property and related matters;

And Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury did so enact By-law 2017-222 being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2017-222, being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury;

And Whereas Council of the City of Greater Sudbury desires to amend the by-law to correct certain omissions therein;

Now therefore the Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

Repeals

1. By-2017-222, being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, is hereby further amended by repealing Schedule "CS-1" and enacting, in its place and stead, Schedule "CS-1", attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming a part of this By-law.

Effective Date

2. This By-law comes into effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 10th day of April, 2018

/lavor

Clerk

Schedule "A" to by-law 2018-57

Page 1 of 1

Schedule "CS-1" To By-Law 2017-222

Administrative Matters

	<u>FEE</u>	<u>HST</u>	TOTAL
Consents Minutes - Annual Subscription Minutes - Per Meeting	154.87	20.13	175.00
	7.74	1.01	8.75
Minor Variances Minutes - Annual Subscription Minutes - Per Meeting	265.49	34.51	300.00
	10.84	1.41	12.25
Copies Copies And Printouts - Black And White Per Copy Copies And Printouts - Colour Per Copy Certified Copy/ Per Document Copies Of Plans / Maps & Other Large Format Items	0.27	0.03	0.30 -
	1.33	0.17	1.50
	9.07	1.18	10.25
	9.73	1.27	11.00
Election Related Matters Candidates' Package (Paper Copy) Election Compliance Audit Application Fee Voters List (Per Ward) (Paper Copy)	29.00	n/a	29.00
	31.00	n/a	31.00
	17.00	n/a	17.00
Line Fences Act Initial Application And File Preparation Fence Viewers Site Visit Appeals Or Each Subsequent Stage	80.00	N/A	80.00
	225.00	N/A	225.00
	81.00	N/A	81.00
Liquor License Matters Information About Or Applications For Extensions	46.00	N/A	46.00
Assessment Matters Assessment Inquiries By Commercial Companies (For each property for the current year assessment) Assessment Inquiries By Commercial Companies (For each property for prior year assessment) Print Out - Assessment View (Per Page 81/2 x 11)	8.00	N/A	8.00
	15.50	N/A	15.50
	1.40	N/A	1.40
Human Resources Department Director's Services - Per Hour Secretarial Services - Per Hour	138,94	18.06	157.00
	53,10	6.90	60.00
(a) where the document is commissioned by a City Councillor (b) where the document is required by the City in support of an application for an approval, service, benefit or program of or administered by the City	N/A	N/A	N/A
	N/A	N/A	N/A
	33.63	4.37	38.00
(c) all other instances of Commissioning An Affidavit Or Statutory Declaration Burial Permit Fees Burial Permit Fees After Hours Burial Permits	32.00 107.00	4.37 N/A N/A	32.00 107.00